AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

T
L * 186-P42

LJ

2 " 2113-1P
3 . 63F/52P

4 L % pop711
5 3/P22-
12
6 1543-11
7 PP24U6
8 P 16P-952
9 ¥ 116-206
10 1PU5-54
11 321-321
12 J 50-PP7F
13 ® 20p.
2UP

14 . 4FP/PU
8

- 8, Miko de Beauchene 9 - 6

15:20 HAYDOCK, 3m 4f

Betfred Grand National Trial (Grade 3 Handicap Chase) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

NEPTUNE COLLONGES (Fr) 42 C

gr g Dom Alco - Castille Collonges

ALWAYS RIGHT (IRE) 54 BF
ch g Right Win - Kemal Brave

MON MOME (FRr) 28
b g Passing Sale - Etoile du Lion

LE BEAU BAI (FR) 53
b g Cadoudal - Dame Blonde

GILES CROSS (IRE) 53D
b g Saddlers' Hall - Mystockings

MOHAYER (IRE) 59 C

gr g Giant's Causeway - Karlafsha

SOME TARGET (IRE) 23 D
b g Witness Box - Bayloughbess

FREDO (IRE) 35 C

ch g Lomitas - Felina

SONA SASTA (IRE) 35
b g Sonus - Derry Lark

MAJOR MALARKEY (IRE) 35

b g Supreme Leader - Valley
REY NACARADO (IRE) 49

b g Posidonas - Ice Pearl

KING FONTAINE (IRE) 28 C

b g King's Theatre - Kerfontaine

BALLYFITZs3cC
b g Overbury - Running For Gold

MIKO DE BEAUCHENE (FR) 35 cD

b g Nashamaa - Chipie d'’Angron

1111-12

1011-0

1210-12

910-7b

1010-5

1010-2

810-0

810-Op

910-0

910-0

710-0p

910-0

1210-0p

1210-0

Harry Derham (7)
P F Nicholls

J Reveley
J Wade

Aidan Coleman
Miss V Williams

C Poste
R Lee

D F O'Regan
V R A Dartnall
R P McLernon
Jonjo O'Neill

D J Casey
W P Mullins

D C Costello
lan Williams

Conor O'Farrell (3)
D Pipe

P J Brennan
N A Twiston-Davies

A Tinkler
C E Longsdon

B Hughes
J M Jefferson

R McGrath
N A Twiston-Davies

R T Dunne (5)
Miss V Williams

159

147

145

140

138

135

133

133

133

133

133

133

133

133

Long Handicap: Fredo 9 - 13, Sona Sasta 9 - 10, Major Malarkey 9 - 10, Rey Nacarado 9 - 9, King Fontaine 9 - 8, Ballyfitz 9

ATR VERDICT: Le Beau Bai and Giles Cross locked horns for the length of the Chepstow straight in
the Welsh National, with the Richard Lee-trained former forcing Giles Cross to fill the runner-up spot for
the second successive renewal. The form may be reversed now that Giles Cross meets his conqueror
on 7lb better terms, but both may have to settle for minor honours because FREDO improved markedly
for a test of stamina in the 3m5f Classic Chase at Warwick - with Major Malarkey behind him - and he
doesn't have too many miles on the clock over fences. Some Target, a rare runner here for Irish
champion trainer Willie Mullins, has also been crying out for a rise to this sort of distance, and much
better is anticipated from him.

Top Tip: FREDO

Watch out for: GILES CROSS

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



