

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## 15:20 HAYDOCK, 3m 4f

Betfred Grand National Trial (Grade 3 Handicap Chase) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
	Olik			_	•	
1	## H	186-P42	<b>NEPTUNE COLLONGES</b> (FR) 42 C gr g Dom Alco - Castille Collonges	11 11 - 12	Harry Derham (7) P F Nicholls	159
2		2113-1P	<b>ALWAYS RIGHT</b> (IRE) 54 BF ch g Right Win - Kemal Brave	10 11 - 0	J Reveley J Wade	147
3		63F/52P	MON MOME (FR) 28 b g Passing Sale - Etoile du Lion	12 10 - 12	Aidan Coleman Miss V Williams	145
4		P-0P711	<b>LE BEAU BAI</b> (FR) 53 b g Cadoudal - Dame Blonde	9 10 - 7b	C Poste R Lee	140
5		3/P22- 12	<b>GILES CROSS</b> (IRE) 53 D b g Saddlers' Hall - Mystockings	10 10 - 5	D F O'Regan V R A Dartnall	138
6	-	1543-11	<b>MOHAYER</b> (IRE) 59 C gr g Giant's Causeway - Karlafsha	10 10 - 2	R P McLernon Jonjo O'Neill	135
7		PP24U6	<b>SOME TARGET</b> (IRE) 23 D b g Witness Box - Bayloughbess	8 10 - 0	D J Casey W P Mullins	133
8		16P-952	FREDO (IRE) 35 C ch g Lomitas - Felina	8 10 - 0p	D C Costello Ian Williams	133
9		116-206	SONA SASTA (IRE) 35 b g Sonus - Derry Lark	9 10 - 0	Conor O'Farrell (3) D Pipe	133
10		1PU5-54	MAJOR MALARKEY (IRE) 35 b g Supreme Leader - Valley	9 10 - 0	P J Brennan N A Twiston-Davies	133
11		321-321	REY NACARADO (IRE) 49 b g Posidonas - Ice Pearl	7 10 - 0p	A Tinkler C E Longsdon	133
12		50-PP7F	<b>KING FONTAINE</b> (IRE) 28 C b g King's Theatre - Kerfontaine	9 10 - 0	B Hughes J M Jefferson	133
13		22P- 2UP	<b>BALLYFITZ</b> 53 C b g Overbury - Running For Gold	12 10 - 0p	R McGrath N A Twiston-Davies	133
14		4FP/PU 8	MIKO DE BEAUCHENE (FR) 35 CD b g Nashamaa - Chipie d'Angron	12 10 - 0	R T Dunne (5) Miss V Williams	133
Long Ha	ndicap: Fre	8	b g Nashamaa - Chipie d'Angron ona Sasta 9 - 10, Major Malarkey 9 - 10, Rey Na	acarado 9 - 9, k		llyfitz 9

Long Handicap: Fredo 9 - 13, Sona Sasta 9 - 10, Major Malarkey 9 - 10, Rey Nacarado 9 - 9, King Fontaine 9 - 8, Ballyfitz - 8, Miko de Beauchene 9 - 6

ATR VERDICT: Le Beau Bai and Giles Cross locked horns for the length of the Chepstow straight in the Welsh National, with the Richard Lee-trained former forcing Giles Cross to fill the runner-up spot for the second successive renewal. The form may be reversed now that Giles Cross meets his conqueror on 7lb better terms, but both may have to settle for minor honours because FREDO improved markedly for a test of stamina in the 3m5f Classic Chase at Warwick - with Major Malarkey behind him - and he doesn't have too many miles on the clock over fences. Some Target, a rare runner here for Irish champion trainer Willie Mullins, has also been crying out for a rise to this sort of distance, and much better is anticipated from him.

Top Tip: FREDO

Watch out for: GILES CROSS

AT THE RACES

## AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.